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Post Setting 94" [2388mm] (Inside Posts)

92" [2337mm] (Standard Panel Width)
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3 1/2" [89mm]
(Between Pickets)
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I4-1/2" [114mm]

61" [1549mm] for 72" fence
49" [1244mm] for 60" fence
37" [940mm] for 48" fence
31" [787mm] for 42" fence
25" [635mm] for 36" fence
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Percision Punched Solid Tube
For Picket Insertion

SPECIFICATIONS

PROTECTED BY

ARMOUR-SHIELD"

TUBE COMPOSITION

- POSTS, RAILS & PICKETS

ALLIED FLO-COAT® Triple Coated Cold Form Tubing

+ Cold Formed and Quenched for High Yield and Tensile Strength
* Interior Coating Including Weld Seam with 90% Organic Zinc

* Exterior Coating Including Weld Seam with 99% Pure Zinc

* Passivation of Tube with a Chromate Conversion Coating

* Protective Sealer / Primer with Clear Organic Polymer

MATERIAL DIMENSIONS

PICKETS

5/8" x 5/8" (16mm x 16mm) 18 GA

RAILS

1-1/4" x 1-1/4" (32mm x 32mm) 16 GA

POSTS

2" x 2" (561mm x 51mm) 14 GA

OPTIONAL POSTS(1)

2" x 2" (51mm x 51mm) 11 GA

OPTIONAL POSTS(2)

2-1/2" x 2-1/2" (64mm x 64mm) 14 GA

WELDS

| Stainless Steel Mig Weld

FITTINGS

14 Gauge Stamp Forged Finish as below

FITTING FASTENERS

JS1000 Plated Finish as below

OPTIONAL
FASTENER

Tamper Proof Nuts

FINISH

GRADE

Super Durable Polyester Powder Coat

OPTIONAL PRIMER

Zinc Rich Epoxy Powder Coat

STANDARD COLOUR

Gloss Black

OTHER COLOURS

Green, Brown, White, Antique Silver

CUSTOM COLOURS

Per Specifications

STANDARD
HEIGHTS

36"
914mm

70"
1892mm

42"
1067mm

48"
1219mm

60"
1524mm

STANDARD GATES

Passage, Double Entry, Canatilever
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