



PROTECTED BY



SPECIFICATIONS

TUBE COMPOSITION - POSTS, RAILS & PICKETS

ALLIED FLO-COAT® Triple Coated Cold Form Tubing

- · Cold Formed and Quenched for High Yield and Tensile Strength
- Interior Coating Including Weld Seam with 90% Organic Zinc
- Exterior Coating Including Weld Seam with 99% Pure Zinc
- · Passivation of Tube with a Chromate Conversion Coating
- Protective Sealer / Primer with Clear Organic Polymer

MATERIAL DIMENSIONS			
PICKETS	5/8" × 5/8" (16mm × 16mm) 18 GA		
RAILS	1-1/4" × 1-1/4" (32mm × 32mm) 16 GA		
POSTS	2" × 2" (51mm × 51mm) 14 GA		
OPTIONAL POSTS(1)	2" × 2" (51mm × 51mm) 11 GA		
OPTIONAL POSTS(2)	2-1/2" × 2-1/2" (64mm × 64mm) 14 GA		
WELDS	Stainless Steel Mig Weld		

FITTINGS	14 Gauge Stamp Forged Finish as below		
FITTING FASTENERS	JS1000 Plated Finish as below		
OPTIONAL	Tamper Proof Nuts		
FASTENER			

FINISH			
GRADE	Super Durable Polyester Powder Coat		
OPTIONAL PRIMER	Zinc Rich Epoxy Powder Coat		
STANDARD COLOUR	Gloss Black		
OTHER COLOURS	Green, Brown, White, Antique Silver		
CUSTOM COLOURS	Per Specifications		

STANDARD	36"	42"	48"	60"	72"
HEIGHTS	914mm	1067mm	1219mm	1524mm	1892mm

STANDARD GATES	Passage, Double Entry, Canatilever
0 17 11 12 7 11 12 07 11 20	i accago, Boable Ellay, callatilevel



MEDALLION FENCE LTD

10651 KEELE STREET
MAPLE, ONTARIO L6A 3Y9
(T) 905-832-2922 || 1-800-794-1564 || (F) 905-832-1564 info@medallionfence.com || www.medallionfence.com

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

ARMOUR-SHIELD™ BY MEDALLION FENCE

STYLE:

STERLING

SERIES:

4000

DATE: MM/DD/YYYY **06/01/2012**